
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007950-2025 

Tender

2025 Pocklington Canal Water Quality Survey

Natural England

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-007950

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e993 (view related notices)

Published 5 March 2025, 9:26am

Scope 

Reference

2025 Pocklington Canal Water Quality Survey

Description

The aim of this contract is to undertake a comprehensive water quality survey of the Canal by
sampling from historic and other strategic locations between April 2025 and March 2026 in
order to be in a position to assess SSSI condition against the SSSI monitoring specification .
A number of on-site parameters will be recorded and chemical analysis undertaken of water
samples. Analysis is likely to involve a combination handheld meters and laboratory analysis.
An evaluation of the results should be undertaken against the SSSI monitoring specification.

Total value (estimated)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007950-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007950-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04e993


Page 2 to 6

£8,000 excluding VAT

£10,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2025 to 15 March 2026

11 months, 15 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

90700000 - Environmental services

Contract locations

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Participation 



Page 3 to 6

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

12 March 2025, 11:59pm

Tender submission deadline

18 March 2025, 11:59pm

Submission address and any special instructions

To apply for this opportunity you must submit your quotation meeting the requirements
detailed in the Request for Quotation (RFQ) attached.

Your response must be sent to simon.christian@naturalengland.org.uk by 23:59 on 18
March 2025.

If you have any clarification questions linked to this opportunity or the procurement process
please submit these via email to simon.christian@naturalengland.org.uk. Please note that,
unless commercially sensitive, both the question and the response will be circulated to all
tenderers.

mailto:simon.christian@naturalengland.org.uk
mailto:simon.christian@naturalengland.org.uk


Page 4 to 6

Tenders may be submitted electronically

No

Award criteria 

Full details can be found in the RFQ.

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

2025 Pocklington WQ survey specification FINAL.docx

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-78


Page 5 to 6

RFQ

2025 Pocklington WQ survey Order Form NE Standard Goods & Services
Terms and Conditions.docx

Order Form

Guided Buying Commercial Response Basic Pocklington Water Quality
Survey.docx

Commercial Response

Contracting authority 

Natural England

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJDG-6588-XDMM

Seacole Building, 2 Marsham Street

London

SW1P 4DF

United Kingdom

Contact name: Simon Christian

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-79
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-79
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-80
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-80


Page 6 to 6

Email: simon.christian@naturalengland.org.uk

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:simon.christian@naturalengland.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	2025 Pocklington WQ survey specification FINAL.docx
	2025 Pocklington WQ survey Order Form NE Standard Goods &amp; Services Terms and Conditions.docx
	Guided Buying Commercial Response Basic Pocklington Water Quality Survey.docx

	Contracting authority
	Natural England


		2025-07-16T16:27:15+0100
	TCPDF




